## Town of Cross Roads 3201 US 380, STE 105 Cross Roads, Texas 76227



## NOTICE TO VENDORS - WRECKER/TOWING SERVICES

Sealed proposals will be received by the Town of Cross Roads, Texas at Town Hall, 3201 US 380, Ste. 105, Cross Roads, TX 76227 until 2:00 p.m., CST, March 28,2023, for the services as follows per proposal instructions and specifications:

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR WRECKER/TOWING SERVICES RFP # 2023-02-001

Qualified prospective Proposers may obtain copies of the RFP at 3201 US 380, Ste.105, Cross Roads, TX 76227 or on the Town website: <a href="www.crossroadstx.gov">www.crossroadstx.gov</a>. Proposals received later than the date and time above will not be considered in the proposal process. Facsimile or electronic transmittals will not be accepted.

For questions regarding this RFP, please contact:

Shaun Short, Police Chief 940-441-4226 s.short@crossroadstx.gov

The Cross Roads Town Council reserves the right to accept or reject any proposals or any part thereof or any combination of proposals and to waive any or all formalities in any proposal, and to make an award in any manner, consistent with law, deemed in the best interests of the Town.